
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/28/16 1st Payment 2,980,184

2nd Payment 3,129,193
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,285,653

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,449,936

5th Payment 3,622,432
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 3,803,554
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 3,993,732
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 4,193,418
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 4,403,089
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 4,623,244
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 4,854,406
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,079,104 $106,335,534 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 5,097,126
8 10/15/16 Sat $31,370,892 $122,909,672 $122,000,000 $81,200,000 1.503 5.2% 30.0% 13th Payment 5,351,983
9 10/19/16 Wed $29,294,512 $136,121,459 $136,000,000 $90,500,000 1.503 4.9% 33.4% 14th Payment 5,619,582

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,173,498 $150,177,977 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.494 5.5% 37.1% 15th Payment 5,900,561
11 10/26/16 Wed $31,304,674 $164,211,803 $164,000,000 $109,800,000 1.494 5.2% 40.4% 16th Payment 6,195,589

12 10/29/16 Sat $35,319,823 $183,299,450 $180,000,000 $118,300,000 1.521 5.9% 43.9% 17th Payment 6,505,368
13 11/02/16 Wed $33,182,954 $198,444,146 $198,000,000 $130,200,000 1.521 5.5% 47.0% 18th Payment 6,830,637
14 11/05/16 Sat $38,297,284 $215,923,023 $256,999,997 $169,000,000 1.521 6.3% 50.3% 19th Payment 7,172,168
15 11/09/16 Wed $37,330,824 $232,960,806 $256,999,998 $168,967,783 1.521 6.2% 53.4% 20th Payment 7,530,777
16 11/12/16 Sat $45,711,639 $253,823,593 $256,999,999 $168,967,784 1.521 7.5% 56.9% 21st Payment 7,907,316
17 11/16/16 Wed $48,836,184 $276,112,421 $257,000,000 $168,967,784 1.521 8.0% 60.4% 22nd Payment 8,302,682
18 11/19/16 Sat $55,996,757 $301,669,335 $288,000,000 $189,300,000 1.521 9.1% 64.0% 23rd Payment 8,717,816
19 11/23/16 Wed $53,436,552 $326,057,771 $311,000,000 $204,500,000 1.521 8.7% 67.1% 24th Payment 9,153,706
20 11/26/16 Sat $56,808,710 $351,985,260 $333,000,000 $218,900,000 1.521 9.3% 70.2% 25th Payment 9,611,392
21 11/30/16 Wed $60,089,403 $379,410,056 $361,000,000 $237,300,000 1.521 9.8% 73.1% 26th Payment 10,091,961

22 12/03/16 Sat $66,398,021 $409,714,105 $390,000,000 $256,400,000 1.521 10.7% 76.0% 27th Payment 10,596,559
23 12/07/16 Wed $88,511,690 $450,110,831 $422,000,000 $277,400,000 1.521 14.1% 79.4% 28th Payment 11,126,387
24 12/10/16 Sat $129,476,140 $509,203,726 $478,000,000 $314,300,000 1.521 19.9% 83.5% 29th Payment 11,682,707
25 12/14/16 Wed $177,023,381 $589,997,177 $570,000,000 $374,800,000 1.521 26.1% 87.8% 30th Payment 12,266,842
26 12/17/16 Sat $246,004,667 $0 $505,000,001 $332,018,410 1.521 34.4% 92.0%

Total 198,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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